Office Memorandum No.: 日 日・田・月・川・山・川・山・川・山・川 2022/332 Date: 17 | 1 | 2022

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE, JHUNJHUNU

(Name & Address of State Education Department)

From

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE

JHUNJHUNU.

333001

(Name and Address of issuing department)

SAINIK SCHOOL JHUNJHUNU

VILL & POST DORASAR,

JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN, 333021

(Name & Address of school)

Sir/Madam.

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to SAINIK SCHOOL JHUNJHUNU, VILL & POST DORASAR, JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN, 333021 for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education Regarding.

Ref: Education Group - 6 Department, Govt of Rajasthan

In the reference Issue of No Objection Certificate to SAINIK SCHOOL JHUNJHUNU, DORASAR, JHUNJHUNU, 333021 for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education cited, SAINIK SCHOOL JHUNJHUNU, DORASAR, JHUNJHUNU, 333021 (Name & Address of school) Run by SAINIK SCHOOL SOCIETY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, GOVT. OF INDIA (Name & Registrar Sub Trust/ Society / Company) (Registered in Address Recognition" from the accorded "Certificate REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES, DELHI) is of academic year 2018-2019 to 2028-2029 for Classes VI to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act- 2009 and Rule ______of P4(1) SHIKSHA-6 2012 dt. 24AUG-15 (State Act/ Rules).

Details of School

SAINIK SCHOOL JHUNJHUNU 1. Name

1365/502 2. Survey No

: DORASAR Revenue Village / City 3.

: DORASAR, JHUNJHUNU 4. Taluk

: 303500 sq m Total area of land 5.

: 덞.티.अ./되./돼./닭./취. 묏/2022/332 at. 17How 22 Recognition Code 6.

The Department DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFFICE, JHUNJHUNU,333001 (Name & Address of State Education Department) has No Objection for the Correspondent SCHOOL JHUNJHUNU, DORASAR, JHUNJHUNU, 333021 (Name & Address of school) for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled

> Signature with Seal जा शिकारी Name of issuing authority Designation: (मुख्यालय) मा

The Correspondent Sainik School Jhunjhunu, Dorasar, Jhunjhunu, 333021

The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.